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In view of the facts now clearly set forth in the handling on the 
property, as stated above , we do not agree that claimant called on his 
rest day is entitled to double time on the theory that he exceeded the 
number of regularly assigned electrical workers on that day; that numbed 
at that time being, "zero". I 

AWARD 

Claim denied. 
. 

NATIONAL RAILRMDADJUSTHENT BOARD 
By Order. of Second Division 

Attest: Executive Secretary 
National Railroad Adjustment Board 

-+Z&ai . 
&Lemarie Brasch - Adminismtive ASSiStant 

Dsted at Chicago, 111fnd8, this 30th day of July, 1974. 
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The Second Division consisted of the regular member8 and in 
addition Referee Irving T. Bergmaa when the award was rendered. 

( System Federation No. 156, Railway Employes' 
( Department, A. F. ofL. c. I. 0. 

Parties to Dispute: ( (Electrical Workers) 
( 
( The Long Island Rail Road Company 

. 
DisDute: Claim of Emoloves: 

1. That the following employee, E. J. Murphy, Electrician, was 
deprived of th8 double time rate of pay worked on Sunday, 
February 6, 1972 - three (3) hour8 - when he was called to 
work on the rectifier at Sub Station PS04. 

2. That the above mentioned employee be compensated at the double 
time rate of pay instead of the time and a half he received folr 
work performed on that day. 

Findings: 

i f ‘-1 
1 

The Second Divirion of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record 
k.%J and all the evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carrier8 -and the employe or employes involved in 
this dirputq are respectively carrier and employe within the meaning 
of the Railway Labor Act as approved June 21, 1934. 

Thi8 Division of the Adjustment Board ha8 juri8diction over the 
di8pute involved herein. 

Parties to said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing 
thereon. 

This i8 a companion case to Award No. 6751. Except for the named 
claimant and the Sunday date involved , the claim is based on the 8ame 
contention. The Record of the handling on the property and the 
positions of the prties are the same. 

It is not necessary to repeat the reasoning stated and the 
conclu8ion8 reached., The finding8 in the case Award No. 6751 may be 
considered as though set forth herein at length. 
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AWARD 

Claim denied. 

NATIONAL RAILRMD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
By Order of Second Division 

Attest: Executive Secretary 
Natiorml Railroad Adjustme& Board 

\ 
Dated at Cliicago, Illinois, this 30th day of JULY, 1974. 


